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) CITY OF AUSTIN '. CASE # JO(L-*HBQ‘WE—

TZAD 4 Ol Loaﬁ"loz,

APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
- AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION (RDCC)

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

~ STREET ADDRESS: " 1629 Palma Plaza, Austin, TX 78703

" LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision— ___ Enfield B
Lot(s)__14/15_ Block Outlot _Division

'LAND ST’A_TUS DETERMINATION CASE NUMBER (if applicable)

- /We Nathan Stepheng ___ on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

David Gottfried __affirm that on December 13, 2011,

hereby apply for a hearing before the Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

' for modlﬁca‘aon Section 2.8.1. of up to 25% increase in one or more of the following:.

X Maxunum Floor to area ratio .4 or Gross ﬂoor area 2300 sq ft.
X -Maximum Linear feet of Gables protruding from setback plane
Maximum Linear feet of Dormers protruding from the setback plane

Waive or modlfy the side wall articulation requlriment of Section 2.7.

, Side Wall Length Artlculatlon i
e (Please descrzbe request Please be brief but thorough). -

We are requestmg a 25% increase to the FAR of the pronosed m‘onertv and a
* variance allowing for a 1° — 3" protrusion of the side gable fascia extending beyond the

. setback plane.

m a MZF 3 ' zonmg district.

Note Certlﬁcate of Appropnateness H (Hlstorlc) or HD (I-Ilstorlc Desngnatxon) -
~ case goes to RDCC first. National Register Historical District (NRHD) Overlay:
o w1th0ut I-I or HD case goes to Hlstorlc Landmark Commission first, :

oL
A




CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
-~ AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

'_ REASONABLE USE:

1. The Residential Design-and Compatlbﬂlty Standards Ordinance apphcable to the
property does not allow for a reasonable use because:

_ The property add1t1on as designed is mthm the allowable ra‘aos as defined by its
“current MF-3 zoning classification, Additionally. the owner’s ability to utilize the .

property for use with a garage and studio/ouest room should be viewed a reasonable

request of a long term property owner looking to improve their property to the same

~ use standards that many of the other properties in the neighborhood enjoy.

- REQUEST:
- .2 The request for the modlﬁcatlon is umque to the property in that:

_The property is currentlv zoned MF-3 but sublect to SF-3 ratios due to the RDCS '
Ordinance. It is ironic that if the owner chose to convert the property to a mult-family
use, the SF-3 requirements would no longer apply and MF-3 zoning, with which the

“proposed addition complies, would govern. Contrary to that scenario, the owner very
- much desires to keep the residence single family and a long term home for their family.

. The granting of the requested variances will allow them to modify their property to
" conform to their growing needs and continue being a valued single familv home ownerin

‘the neighborhood. Specific to the 1’ — 3” protrusion variance request, the owners are
constricted in their position of protecting the valued propertv trees and working against a

. .5 PUE. attherearofthenronertv




AREA CHARACTER:

3. The modlﬁcatlon will not alter the character of the area adj acent to the property, will

not impair the use of ad_]acent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose-
- of the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

" The requested increase in FAR will not impact any of these variables.

_ CITY OF AUSTIN .
- APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN -
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

. GENERAL MODIFICATION. WAIVER .
APPLICANT CERTIFICATE 1 a,ffnm that my statements contained in the complete
- applIcatlon are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and behef :

B Mallmg Address ' 6836 Bee Caves R, Ste 400_

| CitySmte _AwtnTX_ - Zip 7846

- Phome___ 5129701834~ Printed Name _ Nathan Stephens_____
 Signature /N . Date_ 12/13/2011

o OWNER’S CERT[FICATE I affirm that my statements contamed in the complete appheatlonr
.. - are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. ,

Mailing Addres_s - 1_629 Paima Plaza

~ City, State __Austin, TX___ | . Zip__- 78703_

Printed Name ___ David Gottfried

 Signature [. AANA 4 - Date__ 12130011




¢

_ BP Numbergou - l l LSOQ‘Q&
CITY OF AUSTIN Building Permit No,
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “A” Plat No. + Dae\Z~12-11
’ Reviewer d !
PRIMARY PROJECT DATA - i
Service Address__ [ 29 fitraa  fuaza : Tax Paicel No. /&1 53 /fs puie dostg g giec
Legal Description , - .
Lot ffizi‘&- ‘Block .. Subdivision f Hisgdy & Plok BT i3 pr bew Saepwk, leiéud Section Phase

If in a Planned Unit-Development, provide Name and Case No.
{attach final approved copies of subdivision and site plein)

If this site Is not a legally subdivided Iot, you must contact the Development Assistance Center for a Land Status Determination.

Description of Work . Remodel (specifiy
—New Residence ;
zg:rpaigez __ attached _\{,_,detached L'Addiﬁén (opectty mﬁiﬁif‘ﬁg é:;f;:’i CmElte
____g:?;oﬁ: ~_attached __ detached _ Other fspecif;
Zoning (e.g: SF-1, SF-2...)_f0 - 3
- Height of Principal building 17+ ¥ A % #offloors 2 Height of Other structure(s) i #of floors
1 - Does this site currently have watey anLd wastewater availability? yi Yes ___ No. If no, please contact the

Aunstin Water Utility at 512-972-6060 to apply for water and/or wastewater tap application, or a service extension request.

- Does this sife have a septic system? ___ Yes wgf_ No. If yes, for all sites requiring a septic field you must obtain an approved sepfic
1 permit prior te & zoning review,

| Does this site have a Board of Adjustment ruling? _ ¥es 1{_ No Ifyes, attachthe B.OA, documentation

Will this development require a cut and ill:in excess of 4 feet? _Yes i_ No

Does this site front & paved street? m\{‘ies __No A pavedalley? _ Ves i_ No

Is this property within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? v _Yes __No

VALUATIONS FOR VALUATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES
REMODELS ONLY OR ADDITIONS ONLY - {For gffice use only}
|Bullding S______ | liotsize F30& saft. |l WADDITIONS REMODELS
Bleowical $___ | |Job Valuation — Pringipal Building §. /2§ c0¢T | Bg;ldx';lg S... $
 Mechanical § (Laborapdmateriols) ' | | Electrical § S
Plumbing §__ Job Valuation — Other Structare(s)§______ Mechanical § $
Driveway/ _ _ {Labor and waterials) Plambing % %
Sidewalk $ . : : Driveway
: TOTAL JOB VALUATION Nk
'.I‘OTAL S__,_____, (stnvof remodels and additjons) & S;dewalk$ $
{lsber and materials) s F20 coe TOTAL § 5
7 (Labor and materials) '
_OWNER/BUILDERINFORMATION , .
T T i e e h o Telephane th)
| OWNER Name }}.:f‘nfm & erypflieh _ P (W) 512 - 479 199 }
BUILDER Company Name___ LS wiws D € Telephone i3 . 97¢ 63y
' H L. S
: Contact/Applicant’s Name, NiAe e fili # £ ];figg
DRIVEWAY/ y ‘ _ ——
| SIDEWALK Contractor_fipiz. 5 LR DNALEY : Telephone_§ 12 43¢ . o3}
CERTIFICATE  Name M4 Tiipes Stcpied( / LEGM DUY Telephone_§14 - €16 15
' OCCUPZNCY Address_g¥3y Bee live wg‘w Yoy, & City_Ausdun STY ziP 187y

-1 you would like to-he niotified when your application is approved, plesss sglect the method: _
- telephone _xzi eemail;_ AArasw STedased § & SEC LiedAL sty

Youmay check the status of this appiieation at www.cl.austin A us/developmentpieriveign




€ITY OF AUSTIN _
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B”

CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

1 understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Official o suspend or revoke a permit and/or license. T understand that T am responsible for
complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain
uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.} on this property. If a conflict should result
with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. 1 understand that, if requested, [ must provide copies of all

subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this
property.

1 acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC,

I understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement. | further understand that no portion of any roof structure may
overhang in any public utility or drainage easement.

I acknowledge that customer will bedr the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location andfor
the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction.

1 also understand that if there are any trees greater that 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the
proposed construction, I am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting (512) 974-1876 and receive approval to proceed. -

I agrec that this application will expire on the 181t day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not approved and
an extension is not granted. If the application expires, a new submittal will be required.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE L/“\ DATE_ /28 14
- Mu—_.—._..

HOME BUILDER’S STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER (required for all new construction)

Rejection Notes/Additional Comments {for office use only):

< Tk ME3D 4e §ED (Lbcz@zmﬂ)

Y TEWALS 23,

b_iep ¥ TLAD
- ' Lmarda.

‘2& mem P/qan ?'ML?_@_;{LWH@W
TC - tlre sstrys —

N

S

Service Address [z 7Y Pﬁ’kmﬁ- J'E)Lﬂ"tﬂ « B G T 797¢3
Applicant’s Signature b N~ e . Date_ | 2. f. if




RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “C”

BUILDING COVERAGE / w

The area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but not including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar features, or (i) grourid
level paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilities.

CITY OF AUSTIN . , /

Existing New 7 Addition
a. 1% floor conditioned area 1943 sq.fi. Yy sq.ft.
b. 2™ floor conditioned area i Y sq.ft. Te§ sq.f.
¢. 3" floor conditioned area sq.ft. sq. fi.
d. Basement 5q.ft, s5q.ft,
¢.  (darage/ Carport sq.ft. sq.ft.
___attached sq.1t. sq.ft.
_¢ detached sq.ft. T3 sq.1.
. Wood decks [must be counted at 00%] sq.ft. sq.ft.
g. DBreezeways sq.ft. sq.ft.
h.  Covered patios - ‘ sq.ft, sq.fi.
i, Covered porches 204 sq.ft. S sq.ft.
j- Balconies sq.it. - 5q.1t.
k. Swimming pool(s) /pool surface area(s)] _ sq.ft, sq.ft.
I, Other building or covered area(s) [0 i sq.1t, sq.ft.
Specify___ Sae L& éﬁ'@h
TOTAL BUILDING AREA (add o, through 1.} sq.ft. F§717 sq.ft.
e g 3723
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT (subtract, ?F ¥ ' 3103 sqft
applicable, b., c., d, k andf. if uncoveredjn . 9% .48 %oflot
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

Include building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios, decks, air conditioning equipment pad, and other improvements in
calculating - impervious cover, Roof overhangs which do not exceed two feet or which are used for solar screening are not included in
building coverage or impervious coverage, All water must drain away from buildings on this site and buildings on adjacent lots.

a.  Total building coverage on lot (see above) 2ii % sq.ft.
b.  Driveway area on private property {274 sq.ft.
¢.  Sidewalk / walkways on private property 235 sq.ft.
d. Uncovered patios [ &7 sq.ft.
¢.  Uncovered wood decks [may be counted ar 50% ] _ sq.ft.
£ Air conditioner pads Ie sq.f.
g.  Concrete decks - sq.ft.
h.  Other (specify) - sq.ft.

% of ot

— ' TP hod
TéTAL IMPERVIOU; ;%VERW@ a‘f;&;/gh n) Hlsﬁlf" S T
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CI1Y U AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “D”
FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION

W/

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILITY

STANDARDS ORDINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.
Service Address i 9 -'_P'ﬂ-\.«m e aPV(FEl% _ s S, X iBres

Applicant’s Signature ! O — i Date_ 1% - K.

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND FLOOR AREA RATIO as defined in the Austin Zoning Code.

, Existing New / Addition

L. 1* Floor Gross Area
a. 1" floor area {excluding covered or uncovered finished ground- B

Sloor porches) 443 sg.ft. il sq.fi.
b. 1" floor area with ceiling height over 15 feet. sq.fi. sq.fi.
¢. TOTAL (add a and b above) _ 1993 sq.ft, ¢ sq.ft.
IL 2" Floor Gross Area See note | below
d. 2" floor area (including all areas covered by aroof i.e. porches, HY b sq.ft. Tud, sq.ft.

breezeways, mezzanine or loff) sq.1t. sq.ft.
e. 2" floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet. Yl sqdit Tih squft.
f.  TOTAL (add d and e above)
IEL 3" Floor Gross Area See note ' below
g. 3" floor area (including all aveas covered by aroofie. porches, sq.ft, sq.ft.

breezeways, mezzanine or loff).
h. 3% floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet sq.fi. sq.ft.
L TOTAL (add g and k above) sq.ft. 8q.ft,
¥Y. Basement Gross Area
Jo Floot area outside footprint of first floor or greater than 3 feet

above grade at the average clevation at the intersections of the sq.it sa.ft

minimum front yard setback line and side property lines. o -
V. Garage
k. __ attached (subtract 200 square Jeet if used 10 meet the sq-ft. sq.f.

minimum parking requirement) "] % ~2.00 = » <y
1 idetached (subtract 450 square feet if more than 10 feet from sq.f. — sq.fL.
principal structure)
V1. Carport (oper on two or more sides without habitable space /o < sq.ft. sq.ft.
above it subtract 450 square feef) 32 4_, {
STorase "
VII. TOTAL 7 9 e ningl sq.ft. 1572 sq.ft.
\ 13,
X A TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add existing and new from Vil above)
O{\ A | Hé (3 FT sq. ft.
g GROSS AREA OF LOT 7206 sq. ft.
FLOOR AREA RATIO {gross floor area /gross area of lot) _’48. S &

OV - 40 W = 44.5 %

" Ifa second or third floor meets all of the following criteriz it is considered to be attic space and is not caleulated as part of the overall Gross Floor Actea of the structure,

& Itis fully contained within the roof structure and the roof has a slope of 3 to 12 or greater
b 1t only has one floor within the roof structure

c. Tt does not extend beyond the foot print of the floors below

d K is the highest habitable portion of the building; and

2 Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven feet or less.




. ONE STOP SHOP

S (] Check this box if f)/
505 Barton Springs - NEREREE this is for a b
Austin, Texas 78701 . ) building permit :
(512) 974-2632 phone Austin Energy only. arp .
(512) 974-9112 phone Electric Service Planning Application (ESPA)

(512) 974-9779 fax

(512) 974-9109 fax

r Residential and Commercial "SERVICE ONLY"”

Under 350 amps 1¢ or 225 amps 3¢

(Please print or type. Flelds left blank will be considered Not Applicable.)

Responsible Person for Service Request Nariing Sﬁ:ﬂ) Hew S __Phone 7% 170 193¢
Email NATH AN SYepieal | 4 @ S6CGLoBde . WeT Fax_S7s .72y 053]
Project Name _ G o7y FW»-;&T'{B RES D e g {1 New Construction [] Remodeling
ProjectAddress [l 28  Pet i «Pt-ﬂ:% fisde X 7703 OR

legal Description ' Lot Block

Requested Service Duration: 7] Permanent Service [IConstruction Power/Temp Service

- (Usually less than 24 months)
Who is your electrical service provider? [ﬂ/AE [] Other

@Overhead or [} Underground  Voltage IE( Single-phase (1¢) or [ Three-phase (3¢)

Service Main Size(s) #00 (amps) Number of Meters? !

AE Service Length (ft.)  Conductor (type & size)

SgFt Per Unit #Units (] All Electric m Gas & Electric [] Other
Total AC Load l (Tons)  LargestACunit___ . (Tons)
LRA (Locked Rotor Amps) of Largest AC Unit 33 (Amps)
Electric Heating (kw) Other : (kW)
Comments:

e 2 F oy EE T ff’”ﬁ(_
ESPA Completed by (Signature & Print name) Date . '

Phone
Approved: [ ] Yes [ ] No (Remarks on back)
AE Representative Date

Application expires 180 days after date of Approval
(Any change to the above information requires a new ESP4)

Phone

Version 1.1.0.0
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A CUSTOM GARAGE ADDITION FOR:| -
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BUILDER AND/OR CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIELE FOR ALL

ARCHITECTURAL DIMENSIDNS AND SHOULD VERIFY Atl DIMENSIONS WITH
ARCHITECTURALS PRIDR TO SETTING FORMS.
DO NOT SCALE PLAN. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER.

A FOUNDATION PLAN

3. THE LATEST AL.L CODE HAVE BEEN USED:

RESIDEHTIAL EODE

B
3. SHOULD CONTITIOS ARISE THAT ATE NCIT GOVERED BY DETALS. OH THIS PLAN. CONTACT

u.ngﬂmqm xﬁﬁiﬂroﬂﬁoﬁauﬁsugﬂ:gg-g

3. HO CONDLIT, PIPING OF VENTS LARGEA THAN 27 0.0, SHALL RUN W GRADE BEALS, CONOUIT, PIPING AN VENTS TO 5E ROSITIGHED 50 AS TG
NOT REStKE SLAB THIGKNESS O BEAM DEFTH.

A, MGIMUM CONGRETE GOVERAGE:

E_...B.Snﬂ.:u INTERIOR SLAS SURFAGES:

Hmao:m-.mm.hm.aiog:&;a?s?

_. RENFORCING mﬁm_..-ummns)nm&muw!:zuiscmatagm&nona.
A 70 CONT. HORIZ ETEEL SIZE WITH 30 BAR DIALETER LEGS.

1. UHDERSUAR FORMMG FL MATEAIAL SHALL HAVE A PL LESS THAN 20 AbD B2 FREE OF GARANICS.
2 FORLRNG FILL TO BE MOMNALLY CORIFACTED,

STRUCTURAL NUTES

{4} # VERTICAL BARS
Ez. M1 CRADE

secionZ

3 oo,

HRICK [£DGE nﬁ, REXD}

#5 VBT, © 247 0L,
£,

REF. 5E6. 1

SECTION w

REF. DETAL 1

FOR STANDARD

CRADE BEAM

WEORMATION %3

-

e
&1
Sk

HARD POINT DETAIL

TITICAL LOWERED Oft EXTEHDED BRICK LEDGE AS'
REQUIRED PER RTE CONGITIONE.

TYPICAL LOWERED MASONRY LUG

01-11-12

‘THIS DETAR I T2 B2 LISED ARDUNT) ENTIRE 5LAD
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City of Austin

Founded by Congress, Republic of Texas, 1839
Planning & Development Review Department
Residential Review

505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor

Austin, Texas 78704

December 14, 2011

Dear Nathan stephens:
The first review comments have been issued for a residential building permit for an addition
of a detached garage and workshop with studio and bathroom above to an existing single

family residence located at 1629 Palma Plaza, Austin, Texas. The comments that have been
issued are:

1. The property is in need of a Land Status Determination.
2 The property is in an historic district (Old West Austin) and will need to go to
Historical Review Department for review.
3. A tree review is needed.
4, Full detail of proposed construction needed in description.
5. If currently used as single family residential, must be reviewed as sf-3 (25-2-771
LDC); IC will need to be revised.
6. Application is missing the approved ESPA and Austin Water forms.
7. Protrusion of tent 2 shown on plan of 22°.
Sincerely,
Wade Gilbreath

Planning & Development Review Department
Residential Review
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Tree Ordinance Review Application Mepeco Pt __ SDH My

Phanning and Development Review Department ;

Cne Texas Centsr, 505 Barton Springs Road, 4th floor, Austin, TX 78704
"Phone: (512} 974-1876 . Fax i512) 9743010

Email: Michael Embesi@clauslin.te.os Website: www.ci.austin bx ushrees

ﬁplicaﬁon request* {specify all that apply): . ) _* Refor to Land Development Code 25.5
" . {B)(1) and Envinsnmental Criteria Manua!
fee removal. : O"L:Z . .| {8sction3, App. F). Applicant understands .
Development exceeding aliowable standards for encroachment in the '&al;:efml!;';sat mayihma;te;lutgﬂ h;:!ﬁﬂl gf
., TH . i [ &n approval of thls appfication
lreeA § critical rool? zane; _ B does not guaranige favorable free results.
] Removelof moré thart 30% of a ree's crown. T (\ .

Address_ar-id zie tode o%prop_‘;n;ty: .7 l!ﬂ?’}] PA’\-MP\- PC P‘.ﬂéﬁ '7$ o3
Name of owner & aulhorized agent £, _- i) - S R

. A~ . .
Building-pennit_ number (if applicable): nj.il—'- . et et
Telephone ¥ {72 . 470. WIL  Fax#: e . 7%, ¢5H1 E-mat
Tree Species: __ POST ghb g (33 Tree location on fot;_Rept. u’ Bfrstey fiassE

Trunk size (in inches) at 4 34 feet above ground: &ircumference {around) . or digmeter (across) i‘i o .
General tree cordition: ™ Gosd 7 O Fair /" Poor § O Dead .. .

Reason for request:_ ®, NEQ Ty g prretStiuge pACESIES . ey L T8 DS 0
O THL A s oelidin b ShTa B es op Fe@algusds ©. ‘

(- . 2

N : ee LA -
: * Owngi/ Authorized Agent Signature Date
o Proposed Eie've.ic;f:'ment'prcfecis shauld Include an aetial drawing that indudes the focafion of the tree and planined
improvements {2.g. stpucture, driveway, ulfity and frigation ¥ries). - < . .

" o This agplication is reviewed for troe impacts onty; notfor zoning or other applicabla regulations. Payment {$25 clieck to the.. .
. Ciy of Auslin} rust be made prior to Gity personnel completing this application. No fee is required for dead or diseased trees.

App!icaﬂon Determﬁnation —Té! be completed by City Arborist Program, Personnel

[} Approved | *Apprévea'\f\ﬁth Condiions  [J Denled - D-S&atqtory Denial (more'infor[nation required)

conmens_Zeaini\ ol £ orey. Pegoush Tizz cane plse 1o gy
‘ o ot Lempins ) 1 Sprde. b mons Foom
% biots foms Yol By Jnafhion Pangiee € Z557 Henre: -

D Heritage. Trea(s) =0 Aneritage tre varignes is required: 0 Addiinistrative / O Ljénd Uise Commission

1

. 2y [EELI

Conditions of Approval: ('Nene  or %'ﬁs‘ Ustcibed within Atborist Commishits (see abave); and o

0 Apbiicant agrees to plant __ < <aliper inchas of:contalner grown City of Austin Appendix F trees on the lot pHor to
-abtaining a final inspection {if applicable). Trees are to havé a minimum 2-inch trunk diameter. Examples include
Daks, Cedar E¥m, Bald -Cypress, Desert Willow, Mountain Lavirel, Texas Persimmon, Mexican Plum, ete.

A;I'Priur to-development, applicant agress to supply a raol zona mulch layér and maintain tree protection
fencing (chain-tink, five-foot in height) throughout the project duration. (ECM 3.5.2)
rovide a recelp! for remediai tree care andﬁ#ény required pruning as,p t'foﬂned by & patfified arborist,
2 j ing for utliities.
. p
Lfzn fz87,

impacts ar ithin th % Ciitical Ropt Zohe (ECM 2
N eI s R Discos By

P 7

\\\

Applicant Signature Date

g = ; ~— 7
Fast this document on site while 3ny pro sé wur(c is In progress.
Condilions for approval of this appiication must be met within 1 year of the effective date,
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Geo. T. VWicker 1629 Palma Plaza
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TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property ID Number: 110133 Ref ID2 Number: 1110367020000
ounersName  GOTTFRIED DAVID M Property Details
Deed Date 10271998
,ﬂﬂi@é :/?3 t[)-?Vv\\fr g']EE g; DAVID M GOTTFRIED Deed Volume
: AUSTIN, TX 78703-5133 Deed Page
Location 1629 PALMA PLAZA 78703 Exemptions HS
W 30FT OF LOT 14 *& E 45 FT OF LOT 15 Freeze Exampt F
Legal ENFIELD E PLUS ABJ 12FT GW SPEAR ARB Protest F
LEAGUE Ageni Code 2553
Land Acres 0.2283
Value Information 2011 Certified Biock
Land Value 400,000.00 Tract or Lot 14,15
improvement Value 58,027.00 Docket No. 2008160709TR
AG Value 0.00 Abstract Code 504295
AG Productivity Value 0.00 Neighborhood Code Z7340
Timber Value 0.00
Timber Productivity Value 0.00
Assessed Value 458,027.00 Data up to date as of 2011-12-02
10% Cap Value 0.00
Total Value 458,027.00
Value By Jurisdiction
Entity Code Entity Name aaa Mana”  Toxeble mMarket Appraised
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST- 458,027.00 458,027.00 458,027.00 458,027.00
01 AUSTINISD 1.227000 458,027.00  443,027.00 458,027.00 458,027.00
02 CITY OF AUSTIN 0.457100 458,027.00 458,027.00 458,027.00 458,027.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.465800 458,027.00 366,422.00 458,027.00 458,027.00
- 2d TRAVIS COUNTY MEALTHCARE DISTRICT  0.071900 458,027.00 366,422.00 458,027.00 458,027.00
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.005100 458,027.00 453,027.00 458,027.00 458,027.00
Improvement Information
Improvement I State Category Description
108225 ‘ t FAM DWELLING
Segment Information _ ’

Imp ID Seqg ID Type Code Description Class  Effective Year Built  Area
108225 111397 18T 1st Floor WP4+ 1935 1,875
108225 111398 2ND 2nd Floor WP4+ 1935 468
108225 401518 011 PORCH OPEN 1STF  *4+ 1935 12
108225 401519 095 HVAC RESIDENTIAL w 1935 2,343
108225 401520 251 BATHROOM b 1935 3
108225 401521 522 FIREPLACE 4+ 1935 1

' Total Living Area 2,343
http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetaiI.php?theKey=1 10133&print form=Y 12/15/2011




To sée all the details that are visible on the

. L o - o ) ' - . screen, Uss the “Print” fink next to the map,
Gougle | SR | . |

http://_maps.google.bOm/maps?hl=¢n&fab%wl o o R S ‘12/13/2011




- To see all the details that are visible on the -
screen, usa the “Prnt” fink next to the map. -

_Iittp.://ina;ﬁs."googlé.cbﬁilmaps?hl=en&tab=wi" RS R = - 12/13/2011




To ses all the detalls that are visible on the
screen, use the "Print” ink next to the map.
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Outsourcing india? - www.trigent.com - Qutsburcad Software stelopmeht Trigent- CMM Level 4 Company, India

‘hitpy/jmaps. google.com/mapshl-en&ab=wl . R




To see all the details that are visible on the
screen, use the "Print" link next o the map.
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- E i R AT THEE X % 3 a
Regret Your Tattoo? - www.medarmislaserclinic.com/Austin - Safe Effective Tattoo Rernoval, Call Taday for a Free Consultation! ) . . Ad

_'http://ﬁaps. gobgle.ch/méps?q=naked%20austin%20tx&hl=en&safe%ff&pnﬁd#imms;._. - 12/13/2011




To see all the details that are visible on the
screen, use the "Print" link next 1o the map.

'httpf//maps.google.conﬂmaps?h1=e_:n&tabj—'w1'_ R Lol B o 12/13/2011




_TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Information  Property ID Number: 110133 Ref1D2 Number: 02110307020000
Owners Name - GOTTFRIED DAVID M - Property Details
: o Deed Date ' 10271998
 ailing :A;_ |0-5AVV\\II g!TTl gF DAVID M GOTTFRIED Desd Voluma
Address " AUSTIN, TX 78703-5133 ' Desd Page -
Location . '1529 PALMA PLAZA 78703 . Exemplions HS
IR ot L S :
o Agent Code 2553
. Value Information - | 2011 Certified = -and Acres | 02283
Land Value ' 400,060.00° Block
L . Tract or Lot 1418
Improvement Value 58,027.0(? .Dockel No. 2008160708TR
AG Value . 0.00 :
. Abstract Code | 804295
. AG Productivity Value B O.QD Neighborhood Code 27340
~ Timber Value - " 0.00 :
Timber Praductivity Value . oo _ _
- Assessed Value 458,027.00 Data up to date as of 2011-12-02
10% Cap Valve o.00 -
- Total Value 458,027.00
D AGRICAILPYRAL {1-0-1f ) APPOINTMENT OF ARENT FORM  B3% FREEPORT EXEMPrION R HOMESTEAD EXEMPTHIN FORM
S0 PRINTER FRIENDIY REPORT v PROTEST FoRM - ) RELKRIOUS EXEMITION ECHM D PLAT Mag
. Value By Jurisdiction
Enti'ty.Code . Entity Name T . 2010 Tax Rate = Assessed Value . Taxable \;'alue Market Appraised
o o o ) : : Value  Value
oA TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST - 458,027.00 45802700 '458,027.00 458,027.00
o1 ~ AUSTINISD 1.227000 | -456,027.00 443027.00 - 458,027.00  458,027.00
0z - CITY OF AUSTIN " 0487100 " 458,027.00 " ASB02700 . 468,027.00 458,027.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.465800 | 458,027.00 366,422.00 - 458,027.00 458,027.00
< TRA\IIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE msmm 0.071900 - | 458,027.00 366,422.00 * 458,027.00 458,027.00
6 - AUSTIN GOMM COLL DIST ° © 0.095100 458,027.00 453,027.00 458,027.00  458,027.00
Improvement Informatmn - _
’ Improvement ID State Category ' Description .
108225 B 1 FAM DWELLING -
Segment Informatmn I
. Imp ID . Ség ID- - Type Code ' Descriptibn"_' . -Clas_s Effectlve Year Bullt Area
108225 1i13e7 1§T - 18t Flo_br _ WP+ S 1ems 1,875
108225 111308 , '_2ND . 2nd Floor Wp4+ o 1es5 T
¢ 108225 - 4ofsta. . ore PORCHOPEN 18TF . - 4+ 1935 - 12
f08225 - 401519 . 095 " HVAC RESIDENTIAL - 1935 2,343
108225 401520 . - - 281 BATHROOM * = 1935 3
' 108225 401521 S 52 FIREPLACE s+ 1936 1
' ' Total lemg Area 2,343
Land Information o N o .
Land ID - Type Code’ SPTB Code * . Homesite | Size-Acres - Front.  Depth  Size-Sgft
109893 _tAND ' A T. 0228 S 0,943
; http://wWw.tr’aviscad.org/travisdetail.php?meKey—*-_110133 5 12/12/2011




' 1629 Palma Plaza RDCC - Adjacent Square Footages

ChartNumber . . Address | TCADLvingSE  TCADLoti. L ER

1 1631PalmaPlaza ~ - - 1940 - 23679 . qay
2 1625PalmaPlaza 2130 - 7,602 S 29%
3 1630 Waterston Ave, - 2065 - ge42 . 319
-4 7 1632 Waterston Ave, . - 72,160 . 8,696 o . 28%

5 - 1626PamaPlaza - . 22,601 . 19,038 o 119%
6 1628 Palma Plaza o .3386 - 10000 . . . - 38%
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1629 Palma Plaza RDCC - 500 Ft FAR Calculations

Chart Number : i - Address R FAR
] ‘1707 Enfield Rd. o : ’ 31%
2 - - 170SEnfieki Rd. . . 44%
.3 -~ 1410 Woodlawn Blvd, - : T W%
4 1404 Woodlawn Blvd. o ) C . oee%
- 1700 Palma Plara . . : T19%
6 1704 Paima Plaza . T 20%
7 1706 Palma Piaza - . . 50%
8 1708 Palma Plaza ‘ L o 36%
9 . 1711 Palma Plaza o . : ) 34%
10 " 1709 Palma Plaza ’ . 6%
1. 1707 Palma Plaza " 3%
12 1705 Palma Plaza ’ . ’ 5%
13 1703 Palma Plaza 36%
14 1702 Palma Plaza - 23%
15 Woodfawn West Condos - T No data avaialble
16 1706 Waterston Ave. ’ 32%
17 1708 Waterston Ave, . . <. 45%
8 - ‘ 1710 Waterstan Ave. . s 1%
19 1715 Waterston Ave, . , 14%

20 1711 Waterston Ave, s R 2% .
n o - 1709 Waterston Ave, : ' 23%
el 1707 Waterston Ave. L . . 23%
3 . 1703 Waterston Ave.. L ) 5%
24 . 1701 Waterston Ave. . . 10%

1635 Waterston Ave, } 15%
25 1693 Watarston Ave. B 24%

© 27 e 11629 Waterston Ave, ) 33%
b © . 1200Charictte St . 41%
28 1104 Charlotte St. . . 13%
3¢ 1700'W. 11th St, - S 0%

T3 . 1706 W. 11th 5t. : : 30%
32 ©LATIZW.ARthst o ' . 15%
33 . 1720W. 11thst, - - - .- 16%
.34 . 1722W.13thst - . o 19%
35 1724 W, 13th st 13%
6 1643 W. 12th St. : L : 41%
a7 . 1B41W. 12th St 4% -
38 © 1629W. 12th St o . 28%
39 1625 W, 12thst. ) L%
40 . 1625 Waterston Ave, S 37%
41 16723 Woterston Ave. . 33%
Az - ' 1621 Waterston Ave, . , T3
43 - lgi5Watesston Ave - 0 . 0%
44 S W, 1Zth S ) ' . 50%
45 _ 1617 Waterston Ave, 32%
46 1615 Waterston Ave. . 1%

a7 - 1613 Waterston Ave. o - 57%
‘48 1610 Waterston Ave. e . T B0%
49 Do 1614 Waterston Ave, ’ . 7 16%
50 1616 Waterstcn Ave. " ' 16%

.54 . 1618 Waterston Ave, . o C %
52 . 1620 Waterston Ave. ) . 5e%
58 1622 Waterston Ave, o 53%
54 1630 Waterston Ave. U . 8%

- .55 © vt 1632 Waterston Ave, - . 28%

SRS 1631 Paima Plaza - . . . 14%

- B8 - " 1625 Palma Plaza A - 29%
59 1623 Palma Plgza = - - © o S 7%
60 T 1621W. 14th St L S 2%
61 - I619W.14thst o - N ’ 37%

.62 T 181V W. 14thst. . o JT 1% -
3 " - 1306 West Lynn . : s . Church

N - 1617 Palma Plaza . ’ 14%
65 © .. 1B15PalmePlza - o L W%

" 66 Y. 1614W.14thSt - o 5%

61 - C1612W.34thst, - . L . . $30%
68 - I610W, 14th 1. ’ 5%
69 .. _-161iPalmaPlaza - T . . 3%
70 "7 1613 Palma Plaza . o . : 19%

717 - 1608 Pakma Plaza - : T 9%

.72 . 1615Enfisid Rd, - Lol T 4%
73 7 . 11sEMfeldRd. L .. : 8%
74 © o 162tEefieldRd, . . . . - o 0%
75 1628 Enfield Rd. LT ) S 18%
7% . " . 1407 Woodlawn Blvd, . - R '
by 405 Woodlawn Bivd, ~ : 3%
-78 . - 1628 Palma Plazz - o 38% |
79 . 0 . 1626PalmaPlsza. - R 115%

80 . 1618 Palma Plaza . - 20%
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Page 1 of 1

Benavidez, Sylvia:

From: Larry Halford [Larry@mwmdesigngroup.com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 04, 2012 1 0:34 AM

To: Benavidez, Sylvia _ ‘

Subject: 1629 Palma Plaza - C-3 2011-111369PR Nathan Stephens

Sylvia,

| apologize for the last minute response. On behaif.of the OWANA Zoning Committee we would like to
communicate to the Residential Design Commission our non-opposition to the requested variances by applicants
of 1629 Palma Plaza. We have met with the applicants and have discussed the project with the most affected

neighbor to the east and agreed the project would not significantly adversely affect our neighborhood. Please
contact me if you have guestions.

'C-3 2011-111369PR Nathan Stephens

1629 Palma Plaza

The applicant has requested a modification to allow a F.A.R. increase from the maximum
development permitted in Chapter 25-2 of the Land Development Code, Section 2.1
Subchapter F: Residential Design and Compatibility Standards from the allowable 40%
(3723 sq ft) to 49.5% (4613 sq ft) to built a 2nd story detached garage apartment in a MF -
3 zoning district.

The applicant is requesting a modification to allow an increase to 25% in the maximum floor to
area ratio or maximum square footage of gross floor area; Maximum linear feet of gables or
dormers protruding from the setback plane; from the maximum development permitted in
Chapter 25-2 of the Land Development Code, Section 2.8.1 A (1 and 2) to built a 2nd story
detached garage apartment in a MF -3 zoning district.

Larry Halford

Chair - OWANA Zoning Committee
512-797-5917

1/9/2012




Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person
listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the
board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case
Number and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: 2011-111369PR

ADDRESS 1629 Palma Piaza - (T am in favor
Contact: Syivia Benavidez, 974-2522 g I object
Public Hearing: January 4, 2012

Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

_Thomas  Seas eler

Your Name (please pring)

edo Weleaskon frue  Auchin  Tedus FHTO3
Your address(es) affected by this application

==t 12-28 1

Signature Date

Comments: s LM?«x P Lafj:@f Nausre i—m\:\a} \‘-\,}H- M (ladesville, _
_Pripracte drices pod gral estabe pOg will _ferkinge L, wwase_,w&hmkh? /
Wil eugh Wign\z\o\\;fa\sw\\ howsa bl B badeen upart Fo build ¢ Mjﬂm\"? h*?‘?“”"}

i Lavko e maidbarhood fodeovy (g5 "Arshn 6t move Suburb . Th also malees
Y e e &\?aiwpf L p,ug\.’a e gsed g 14 bis neighhechesd Fo 5““""4“]
By o huase ; \wenug eadn euse uwius o unedlocd !{.J\\.L? M Mansing . Tl
2125 i B dwid o is e pluce 3 Lo enovgl SPie 2d T ool supps)
koo o8 Cladisos g facody by g palivnte MCJ'L\\‘ wesd filled
wh  unabCrdalle  Munsions | j

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin : :
Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810




-
Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person / b

listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the
board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case
Number and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: 2011-111369PR L .
ADDRESS 1629 Palma Plaza AT am in favor
Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522 ) I object
Public Hearing: January 4, 2012

Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

AN/ D G IARLENE MARWITZ

Your Name (please print)

703 AR LM ALAZA

7

Your ellddress(es) affected by this apl:,:lic tion ;
Lo, PA)

Signdture Date

Comments: /ZUZ_‘?/ | 7% Z/ﬁ ZC) QW%

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin

Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810




Wnitten comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person
listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing, Your comments should include the
board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case
Number and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: 2011-111369PR L

ADDRESS 1629 Palma Plaza g I am in favor
Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522 I object
Public Hearing: January 4, 2012

Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

Your Narne (please print) JamESH-_BTYan
1632 Waterston

A'i?tiﬁ X ZB 2“53
Your address(es) affected by this applicatibn

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin

Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810







